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Staining observed.

Soil sample RX-22(5-6)
collected.

Refusal hit at 6ft.

5

4.5

5.0

3.8

15.6

4.8

Brown, fine to coarse SAND, some fine to coarse Gravel (FILL); moist.

Dark grey, fine to coarse SAND, some Wood, Cobble, Brick, and Concrete,
little Glass and Metal (FILL); moist.

Bottom of borehole at 6.5 feet

MIXD

MIXD

Drill Type:

Borehole Diameter:

Sampler Type/Method:

DTW:
9/5/2024 - 9/5/2024

6.5 feet

Trinity Environemtnal Hand Auger 2" Hand Auger

Cuttings 2-inches NM feet
Borehole Depth:

Area:

Contractor:

Backfill:

Start to Finish Date:

Elevation:
NM NM NMNM

Notes

P. Perry

Client:
Gilbane Development Company

RX-22
D

ep
th

 (
ft)

5

Longitude:

Address:
280 E 161st Street

Site:
280 E 161st Street

City/State:

Project Number:
3868.0005Y000

Logged By:

Latitude:
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Bronx, New York
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Staining observed.

Soil sample RX-23(5-7)
collected.

Soil sample RX-23(10-12)
collected.

Soil vapor point SV-01
installed to 12 ft bls.

5

9.8

4.5

2.4

5.2

0.0

0.0

Grey, fine to coarse GRAVEL, some fine to coarse Sand (FILL); moist.

Dark grey, fine to coarse SAND, some Wood, Cobble, Brick, and Concrete,
little Metal (FILL); moist.

BOULDER.

Brown, medium SAND, little Gravel; moist.

BEDROCK.

Bottom of borehole at 17 feet

MIXD

MIXD

BLDRCBBL

SPG

BEDR

Drill Type:

Borehole Diameter:

Sampler Type/Method:

DTW:
9/6/2024 - 9/6/2024

17 feet

Trinity Environemtnal Geoprobe 2" Split Spoon

Cuttings 2-inches NM feet
Borehole Depth:

Area:

Contractor:

Backfill:

Start to Finish Date:

Elevation:
NM NM NMNM

Notes

P. Perry

Client:
Gilbane Development Company

RX-23
D

ep
th

 (
ft)

5

10

15

Longitude:

Address:
280 E 161st Street

Site:
280 E 161st Street

City/State:

Project Number:
3868.0005Y000

Logged By:

Latitude:
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Bronx, New York
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Staining observed.

Staining observed.

Soil sample RX-24(7-8)
collected.

Staining observed.

Soil sample RX-24(14-15)
collected.

4

0.0

2.1

3.3

2.8

0.0

3.4

4.2

0.0

0.0

151.0

ASPHALT.
Grey, fine to coarse GRAVEL, some fine to coarse Sand (FILL); moist.

Dark grey, fine to coarse SAND, some Brick and Wood, little Glass (FILL);
moist.

CONCRETE.

Dark grey, fine to coarse SAND, some Wood (FILL); moist.

Brown, fine to coarse SAND, some fine to coarse Gravel; moist.

Dark grey, fine to coarse SAND; moist.
Brown, medium SAND; moist.

Light brown, medium SAND; moist.

Grey, medium SAND; moist.

Bottom of borehole at 15 feet

ASPH

MIXD

MIXD

CONC

MIXD

SWG

SW

SP

SP

SP

Drill Type:

Borehole Diameter:

Sampler Type/Method:

DTW:
9/6/2024 - 9/6/2024

15 feet

Trinity Environemtnal Geoprobe 2" Split Spoon

Cuttings 2-inches NM feet
Borehole Depth:

Area:

Contractor:

Backfill:

Start to Finish Date:

Elevation:
NM NM NMNM

Notes

P. Perry

Client:
Gilbane Development Company

RX-24
D

ep
th

 (
ft)

5

10

Longitude:

Address:
280 E 161st Street

Site:
280 E 161st Street

City/State:

Project Number:
3868.0005Y000

Logged By:

Latitude:
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Staining observed.

Soil sample RX-25(3-5)
collected.

5

0.0

2.8

3.4

5.6

2.3

ASPHALT.

Grey, fine to coarse GRAVEL, some fine to coarse Sand (FILL); moist.

Dark grey, fine to coarse SAND, some Brick, Gravel, and Wood, little
Concrete and Metal (FILL); moist.

Bottom of borehole at 5.5 feet

ASPH

MIXD

MIXD

Drill Type:

Borehole Diameter:

Sampler Type/Method:

DTW:
9/6/2024 - 9/6/2024

5.5 feet

Trinity Environemtnal Hand Auger 2" Hand Auger

Cuttings 2-inches NM feet
Borehole Depth:

Area:

Contractor:

Backfill:

Start to Finish Date:

Elevation:
NM NM NMNM

Notes

P. Perry

Client:
Gilbane Development Company

RX-25
D

ep
th

 (
ft)

5

Longitude:

Address:
280 E 161st Street

Site:
280 E 161st Street

City/State:

Project Number:
3868.0005Y000

Logged By:

Latitude:
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